
CHARTER
Students are not able to board or travel on a charter bus, on an ad-hoc basis.

Doreen, Laurimar Estate

A3 Whittlesea, Mernda

C2 Craigieburn 2

  Parade College bus timetables

Route

A

A2 Doreen, Mernda, South Morang

B Eltham, Research, Kangaroo Gnd, Hurstbridge, Diamond Ck

B2 Eltham, Viewbank, Rosanna, Watsonia

C Craigieburn 1

D Essendon, Moreland, Coburg West, Pascoe Vale and Glenroy

E Coburg, Pascoe Vale, Merlynston and Fawkner

J2 Roxburgh Park, Greenvale, Gladstone Park, West Meadows, Attwood

PCF Pentridge Estate, Coburg North, Fawkner East & Fawkner

T Moreland Rd, Thornbury, Preston

T2 Reservoir, Keon Park

W Moreland, West Coburg, Pascoe Vale, Hadfield and Glenroy

X2 Epping North, Lyndarum Estate and Wollert

X1 Lalor East, Lalor, Lalor North, Lalor West, Thomastown West

Y Moonee Ponds, Brunswick, Westbreen, Oak Park & Glenroy



 A CHARTER Bus Service

Doreen, Laurimar Estate 01-Jan-25

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.30am 4.08pm Cnr Cathedral Rise & Timbertop Dr Doreen 391-G-8

7.33am 4.05pm Cnr Brookwood Ave & Bursaria Way Doreen 391-G-7

7.37am 4.03pm Cnr Brookwood Ave & Flaxen Hills Rd Doreen 391-G-4

7.38am 4.02pm Cnr Flaxen Hills Rd & Eliot Ave Doreen 391-F-4

7:40am 4.00pm Cnr Eliot Ave & Montville St Doreen 391-E-4

7:42am 3.58pm Cnr Eliot Ave & Merlin Views Blvd Doreen 391-D-4

7:43am 3.57pm Cnr Eliot Ave & Laurimar Blvd Doreen 391-D-4

7:44am 3.56pm Cnr Laurimar Blvd & Besra Dr Doreen 391-D-5

7.46am 3.54pm Cnr Hazel Glen Dr & Laurimar Blvd Doreen 391-D-6

7.48am 3.52pm Cnr Hazel Glen Dve & Ballam Way Doreen 391-B-6

EXPRESS - Hazel Glen Dr & Plenty Rd  to Parade

8.25am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit Bundoora 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay A



A2 CHARTER Bus Service

Doreen, Mernda, South Morang 01-Jan-25

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.30am 4.18pm Cnr Yan Yean Rd & Orchard Rd Doreen 184-G-1

7:31am 4.17pm Cnr Orchard Rd & Ashgate Dr Doreen 184-F-1

7:33am 4.15pm Cnr Serle St & Walling Way Doreen 184-E-2

7:35am 4.13pm Cnr Serle St & Montsalvat St Doreen 184-E-2

7:36am 4.12pm Cnr Elation Blvd & Orchard Rd Doreen 184-D-2

7:39am 4.09pm Cnr Elation Blvd & Travertine Cres Doreen 184-D-1

7.40am 4.08pm Cnr Independnce Blvd & Elation Blvd Doreen 391-C-12

7.42am 4.06pm Cnr Wallaroo Way & Fleetwood Dr Doreen 391-A-12

7.44am 4.04pm Cnr Vantage Point Blvd & Towerhill Ave  Doreen 391-A-11

7:46am 4.02pm Cnr Bassetts Rd & Altitude Dr Doreen 391-B-10

St Paul the Apostle Primary

7:48am 4.00pm Cnr Bassetts Rd & Eminence Blvd Doreen 391-B-8

7:49am 3.59pm Cnr Bassetts Rd & Aylesbury Blvd Doreen 391-C-8

7:51am 3.57pm Cnr McCrae Dr & Hazel Glen Dr Doreen 391-C-6

7:53am 3.55pm Cnr Hazel Glen Dr & Schotters Rd Mernda 390-J-6

Express - Plenty Rd to

8:00am 3.52pm Cnr Plenty Rd & The Parkway Mernda 183-G-2

8:02am 3.50pm Cnr The Parkway & Barmah Dr Mernda 183-J-2

8:03am 3.49pm Cnr Barmah Dr & Hawkstowe Pde Mernda 183-J-3

8:04am 3.48pm Cnr Hawstowe Pde & Grampians Dr Mernda 183-H-4

Express - Plenty Rd to

8.15am n/a Cnr Plenty Rd Blossom Park Dr Bus Stop Sth Morang 10-B-5

EXPRESS - Plenty Rd to Parade

8.25am 3.28pm Parade College Bus Circuit Bundoora 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay A

After other buses have exited bus circuit



A3 CHARTER Bus Service

Whittlsea, Mernda 01-Jan-25

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.20am 4.25pm Church St Whittlesea 246-F-9

7.35am 4.06pm Cnr Plenty Rd & Donnybrook Rd Yan Yean

EXPRESS - Plenty Rd to 

7.42am 3.59pm Cnr Mernda Village Dr & Plenty Rd Mernda 390-J-7

7.44am 3.57pm Cnr Mernda Village Dve & Everton Dr Mernda 390-F-8

St Josephs Primary School

7.45am 3.56pm Cnr Mernda Village Dve & Langdon Dve Mernda 390-F-9

7.46am 3.55pm Cnr Langdon Dve & Galloway Dve Mernda 390-E-9

7:47am 3.54pm Cnr Cravens Rd & Bridge Inn Rd Mernda 390-D-9

7.48am 3.53pm Cnr Cravens Rd & Leonardo Dve Mernda 390-D-11

7.49am 3.52pm Cnr Leonardo Dve & Breadalbane Ave Mernda 390-F-11

7:51am 3.50pm Cnr Breadalbane Ave & Waterview Dr Mernda 183-F-1

7:53am 3.48pm Cnr Waterview Dr & Plenty Rd Mernda 183-G-1

EXPRESS - Plenty Rd to

8.25am 3.24pm Parade College Bus Circuit Bundoora 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay A3 Garvey Terrace



B CHARTER Bus Service

Research, Kangaroo Ground, Panton Hill, 01-Jan-24

Hurstbridge, Wattle Glen, Diamond Creek

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.10am 4.34pm BP, Cnr Main Rd & Beard St Eltham 22-B-2

7.11am 4.32pm Cnr Main Rd & Leane Dve Eltham 22-C-2

7.12am 4.31pm Cnr Main Rd & Bayfield Dr Eltham 22-D-2

7.13am 4.30pm Cnr Main Rd & Parsons Rd Eltham 22-D-1

7.14am 4.28pm Cnr Main Rd & Raglan Rd, Research Shops Research 22-G-2

Travel via Main Rd & Eltham -Yarra Glen Rd

7.19am 4.23pm Kangaroo Ground Primary School Kangaroo Ground 271-E-11

Travel via Kangaroo Gnd -St Andrews Rd 

7.20am 4.18pm Cnr Cherry Tree Rd & St Andrews Rd Panton Hill 263-J-10

(Bus will stop on Cherry Tree Rd at clearing 300m S/W 

of Cherry Tree Rd & St Andrews Rd corner)

7.26am 4.15pm Cnr Heidelberg-Kinglake Rd & Cherry Tree Rd Hurstbridge 263-A-7

7.28am 4.14pm Hurstbridge Station & Police Station Hurstbridge 185-K-8

7.30am 4.13pm Cnr Main Rd & Silvan Rd Hurstbridge 12-J-1

7.32am 4.12pm Cnr Heidelberg-Kinglake Rd & Mannish Rd Wattle Glen 12-G-3

7.33am 4.07pm Cnr Kamarooka Dve & Main Hurstbridge Rd Wattle Glen 12-F-4

7.34am 4.08pm Cnr Kamarooka Dve & Kuranda Crt Wattle Glen 12-F-5

7.35am 4.09pm Wattle Glen Primary School Wattle Glen 12-G-4

Travel via Reynolds Rd & Kangaroo Grnd Rd 

7.35am 4.10pm Cnr Reynolds Rd & Wattle Glen-Kangaroo Ground Rd Wattle Glen 12-G-4

Travel via Wattle Glen - Kangaroo Grnd Rd

7.36am 4.06pm Cnr Kangaroo Ground Rd & Main Hurstbridge Rd Wattle Glen 12-G-4

7.38am n/a Cnr Main Rd & Perversi Ave Diamond Creek 12-D-5

7.39am 4.05pm Cnr Phipps Cres & Main Rd Diamond Creek 12-C-6

7.40am 4.04pm Cnr James Cook Dve & Farrer Cl Diamond Creek 12-C-7

7.42am 4.03pm Cnr James Cook Dve & Hotham Crt Diamond Creek 12-B-7

7.43am 4.02pm Cnr Fraser & Egan St Diamond Creek 12-A-7

7.44am 4.01pm Cnr Brooks Cr & Main Hurstbridge Rd Diamond Creek 12-A-6

7.45am 4.00pm Diamond Creek Station Diamond Creek 12-B-5

7.50am 3.55pm Cnr Gipson St & Broad Gully Rd Diamond Creek 12-B-4

7.52am 3.53pm Cnr Broad Gully Rd & Collins St Diamond Creek 11-K-5

7.54am 3.51pm Cnr Collins St & Main St Diamond Creek 11-K-5

7.56am 3.49pm BP, Cnr Mclaughlans Ln & Diamond Creek Rd Diamond Creek 11-D-7

Express Via Diamond Creek Rd & Western Ring Rd

To Bundoora Campus

8.25am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit Bundoora 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay B



B2 CHARTER Bus Service

Eltham, Lower Plenty, Viewbank, Rosanna 01-Jan-25

Macleod, Watsonia

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.34am 4.16pm Cnr Allendale Rd & Ryans Rd Eltham North 11-H-9

7.38am 4.12pm Cnr Wattletree Rd & Main Rd Eltham 22-A-2

7.42am NA Eltham Village bus stop Main Rd Eltham 21-J-5

NA 4.08pm Eltham Station bus stop Eltham 21-K-5

7.46am 4.04pm Cnr Main Rd & Bridge St Eltham 21-J-6

7.47am 4.03pm Cnr Main Rd & Dalton St Eltham 21-J-8

7.50am 4.00pm Cnr Main Rd & Fitzsimons Ln Eltham 21-G-10

7.55am 3.55pm Cnr Main Rd & Para Rd Lower Plenty 21-B-8

7.58am 3.52pm Cnr Lower Plenty Rd & Arthur Streeton Drive Lower Plenty 20-G-9

8.00am 3.50pm Cnr Finlayson St & Lower Plenty Rd Rosanna 20-A-12

8.02am 3.48pm Cnr Thomson Dr & Finlayson St Rosanna 20-B-10

8.03am 3.47pm Cnr Chapman St & Thomson Dr Rosanna 20-B-9

8.04am 3.46pm Cnr Carwarp St & Chapman St Macleod 20-B-9

8.05am 3.45pm Cnr Erskine Rd & Carwarp St Macleod 20-B-9

8.06am 3.44pm Cnr Greensborough Hwy & Erskine Rd Macleod 20-D-9

8.10am 3.40pm Watsonia Station Watsonia 20-E-4

Express to

Bundoora Campus

8.25am 3.28pm Parade College Bus Circuit Bundoora 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay B

After other buses have exited bus circuit



C CHARTER Bus Service

Craigieburn 1 01-Jan-25

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.20am 4.27pm Cnr Brookfield Blvd & Newbury Blvd Craigieburn 386-E-3

7.22am 4.25pm Cnr Brookfield Blvd & Grevillea Blvd Craigieburn 386-C-2

7.24am 4.23pm Cnr Brookfield Blvd & Highlander Dr Craigieburn 386-C-2

7.26am 4.21pm Cnr Highlander Dr & Grand Blvd Craigieburn 386-C-1

7.30am 4.17pm Cnr Grand Blvd & Newbury Blvd Craigieburn 386-E-2

7.32am 4.15pm Cnr Grand Blvd & Aitken Blvd Craigieburn 386-H-3

7.35am 4.12pm Cnr Grand Blvd & Windrock Ave Craigieburn 386-K-3

7.38am 4.09pm Cnr Creekwood Dr & Windrock Ave Craigieburn 386-G-6

7.40am 4.07pm Cnr Willmott Dve & Creekwood Dr Craigieburn 386-J-6

7.41am 4.06pm Cnr Cimberwood Dve & Willmott Dr Craigieburn 386-K-6

7.43am 4.04pm Cnr Cimberwood Dve & Craigieburn Rd Craigieburn 386-J-9

EXPRESS to

7.45am 4.02pm Cnr Craigieburn Rd & Hanson Rd Craigieburn 387-B-9

7.48am 4.00pm Cnr Hanson Rd & Creekwood Dr Craigieburn 387-A-6

EXPRESS travel via Hume Fwy, Metro Ring Rd & Plenty Rd to

8.25am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay C



C2 CHARTER Bus Service

Craigieburn 2 01-Jan-25

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7:20 4:35 Cnr Aitken Blvd & Fairways Blvd Craigieburn 386-F-11

7:22 4:33 Cnr Aitken Blvd & Elevation Blvd Craigieburn 386-E-10

7:27 4:28 Cnr Elation Blvd & Vantage Blvd Craigieburn 386-B-9

7:30 4:25 Cnr Vantage Blvd & Craigieburn Rd Craigieburn 386-B-7

7:35 4:20 Crn Highlander Rd & Marathon Blvd Craigieburn 386-C-5

7:37 4:18 Cnr Marathon Blvd & Waterview Blvd Craigieburn 386-E-5

7:39 4:16 Cnr Waterview Blvd & Central Park Ave Craigieburn 386-E-7

7:40 4:15 Cnr Central Park Ave & Aitkin Blvd Craigieburn 386-F-7

EXPRESS - Aitkin Blvd, Hume Fwy, Metro Ring Rd 

& Plenty Rd to Parade

8.25am 3.28pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay C

After other buses have exited bus circuit



D CHARTER Bus Service

Essendon, Moreland, 01-Jan-25

Coburg West, Pascoe Vale and Glenroy

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.25am 4.08pm Cnr Moreland Rd & Wadham St Moreland 29-A-3

7.26am 4.07pm Cnr Moreland Rd & Rainer St Moreland 29-B-3

7.26am 4.07pm Cnr Moreland Rd & Graham St Moreland 29-C-3

Express to Donne St

7.29am 4.04pm Cnr Donne St & Lever St Moreland 29-D-1

7.29am 4.04pm Cnr Donne St & Reynard St Moreland 29-E-2

7.30am 4.03pm Cnr Reynard St & Gordon St Coburg West 29-D-2

7.30am 4.03pm Cnr Reynard St & Bruce St Coburg West 29-D-2

7.31am 4.02pm Cnr Reynard St & Melville Rd Coburg West 29-C-2

7.32am 4.01pm Cnr Reynard St & Waverley Pde Pascoe Vale Sth 29-C-1

7.33am 4.00pm Cnr Reynard St & Winifred St Pascoe Vale Sth 29-B-1

7.35am 3.58pm Cnr Reynolds Pde & Fontaine St Pascoe Vale Sth 17-B-12

via Bell St

7.37am 3.56pm Cnr Cumberland Rd & Bell St Pascoe Vale 17-B-11

7.37am 3.54pm Cnr Cumberland Rd & Eastgate St Pascoe Vale 17-B-11

7.38am 3.53pm Cnr Cumberland Rd & Gaffney St Pascoe Vale 17-B-9

7.39am 4.03pm Cnr Cumberland Rd & Daley St Pascoe Vale Nth 17-B-6

7.40am 4.02pm Cnr Cumberland Rd & Kent St Pascoe Vale Nth 17-B-8

7.41am 4.01pm Cnr Cumberland Rd & Boundary Rd Pascoe Vale Nth 17-C-5

7.42am 4.00pm Cnr Boundary Rd & South St  Hadfield 17-C-5

7.43am 3.58pm Cnr South St & West St Pascoe Vale 17-B-5

7.48am 3.46pm Cnr Bouchier St & Hilton St Glenroy 17-C-10

7.49am 3.45pm Cnr Hilton St & Regent St Glenroy 17-D-2

7.50am 3.45pm Cnr Hilton St & East St Glenroy 17-E-2

8.15am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay D



E CHARTER Bus Service

Coburg, Pascoe Vale, Merlynston  and Fawkner 01-Mar-22

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7:30 4:15pm Cnr Mitchell St & Holmes St Coburg East 29-K-5

7.32am 4.12pm Cnr Moore St & Nicholson St Coburg East 29-H-4

7.33am 4.09pm Cnr Nicholson St & Glengyle St Coburg East 29-K-4

7.33am 4.08pm Cnr Nicholson St & Rennie St Coburg East 30-A-3

7.34am 4.07pm Cnr Harding St & Nicholson St Coburg East 30-A-1

7.35am 4.05pm Cnr Harding St & Patterson St Coburg East 29-K-1

7.37am 4.04pm Cnr Munro St & Sydney Rd Coburg 29-H-1

7.39am 4.02pm Cnr Munro St & Statters St Coburg 29-G-1

7.40am 4.01pm Cnr Munro St & Wellington St Coburg 29-F-1

7.41am 4.00pm Cnr Wellington St & Bell St Coburg 17-G-12

EXPRESS along Bell St

7.42am 3.58pm Cnr Clifton Gv & Murray St Coburg 17-F-12

7.43am 3.57pm Cnr Clifton Gv & O'Hea St St Coburg 17-F-11

n/a n/a Cnr O'Hea St & Bourke St Coburg 17-F-11

n/a n/a Cnr O'Hea St & Sussex St Coburg 17-D-11

n/a n/a Cnr O'Hea St & Derby St Pascoe Vale 17-D-7

7.48am 3.53pm Cnr Derby St & Gaffney St Pascoe Vale 17-D-10

7.50am 3.52pm Cnr Derby St & Essex St Pascoe Vale  17-D-8

7.51am 3.51pm Cnr Derby St & Dorset Rd Pascoe Vale Nth 17-D-7

7.52am 3.50pm Cnr Derby St & Kent Rd Pascoe Vale Nth 17-D-7

7.52am 3.50pm Pascoe Vale Nth P.S., Kent Rd Pascoe Vale Nth 17-D-7

7.54am 3.49pm Cnr Sussex St & Shorts Rd Merlynston 17-E-7

7.55am 3.48pm Cnr Shorts Rd & Guilfoyle Ave Merlynston 17-F-7

Via Mashoobra st. (Will stop before Boundary Rd if hailed)

7.56am 3.47pm Cnr Boundary Rd & Merlyn St Merlynston 17-G-6

via Sydney Rd

n/a n/a Cnr Sydney Rd & Major Rd Fawkner 17-G-3

8.01am 3.43pm Cnr Major Rd & William St Fawkner 17-H-3

8.03am 3.43pm Cnr William St & Jukes Rd Fawkner 17-J-1

Note: Bus will stop at St Matthew's Primary

8.05am 3.42pm Cnr William St & Anderson Rd Fawkner 7-J-12

8.07am 3.39pm Cnr Anderson Rd & Sydney Rd Fawkner 7-G-11

EXPRESS via Sydney Rd & Metro Ring Road

8.25am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay E



J2 CHARTER Bus Service

Roxburgh Park, Greenvale, Attwood & Gladstone Park 01-Jan-24

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.05am 4.45pm Cnr Mickleham Rd & Greenvale Dr Greenvale 178-J-8

7.07am 4.43pm Cnr Greenvale Dr & Fleetwood Dv Greenvale 179-B-9

7.19am 4.41pm Cnr Fleetwood Dr & Somerton Rd Greenvale 179-A-7

No Pick ups Somerton Rd

7.22am 4.38pm Cnr Somerton Rd & Aitkin Blvd Greenvale 179-F-8

7.25am 4.35pm Cnr Aitkin Blvd & James Mirams Dr Roxburgh Park 179-F-2

7.26am 4.34pm Cnr Aitkin Blvd & Fairways Blvd Roxburgh Park 386-F-11

7.28am 4.32pm Cnr Newlyn Dr & Bridgewater Rd Roxburgh Park 386-K-11

7.30am 4.30pm Cnr Bridgewater Rd & James Mirams Dr Roxburgh Park 179-K-3

7.31am 4.29pm Crn James Mirams Dr & Roxburgh Park Dr Roxburgh Park 179-J-3

7.34am 4.26pm Cnr Roxburgh Park Dr & Somerton Rd Roxburgh Park 179-J-8

7.35am 4.25pm Cnr Somerton Rd & Kirkham Dr Greenvale 179-E-8

7.37am 4.23pm Cnr Kirkham Dr & Greenvale Dr Greenvale 179-C-10

7.38am 4.22pm Cnr Greenvale Dr & Barrymore Rd Greenvale 179-B-12

7.40am 4.20pm Cnr Barrymore Rd & Normanby Dr (Norcal St) Greenvale 179-D-12

7.43am 4.18pm Cnr Barrymore Rd & Normanby Dr (Lochiel Crt) Greenvale 6-C-1

7.46am 4.15pm Cnr Barrymore Rd & Mickleham Rd Greenvale 5-J-10

7.49am 4.12pm Cnr Mickleham Rd & Alanbrae Tce Attwood 5-K-5

7.50am 4.11pm Cnr Alanbrae Tce & Ardlie St Westmeadows 5-K-5

7.51am 4.10pm Cnr Ardlie St & Fawkner Westmeadows 6-A-6

7.52am 4.09pm Cnr Fawkner St & Mickleham Rd Westmeadows 5-K-7

7.53am 4.08pm Cnr Mickleham Rd & Rylands Dr Gladstone Park 5-K-9

7.54am 4.07pm Cnr Rylands Dr & South Circular Rd Gladstone Park 5-K-9

7.55am 4.06pm Cnr South Circular Rd & Gladstone Park Dr Gladstone Park 5-K-10

7.56am 4.05pm Cnr Gladstone Park Dr & Mickleham Rd Gladstone Park 5-J-10

Express to

8.25am 3.23pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay J



PCF CHARTER Bus Service

Pentridge Estate, Coburg North, Fawkner East & Fawkner 04-Oct-22

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.34am 4.05pm Cnr Murray Rd & Connolly Ave Newlands 18-A-11

7.35am 4.05pm Cnr Murray Rd & Newlands Rd Newlands 17-K-10

7.37am NA Cnr Stockade Ave & Pentridge Blvd Coburg 17-J-11

7.38am 3.54pm Cnr O'Hea St & Sydney Rd Coburg 17-H-11

7.41am 3.56pm Cnr O'Hea St & Sussex St Coburg North 17-D-11

7.42am 3.58pm Cnr O'Hea St & Derby St Pascoe Vale 17-D-10

7.43am 4.00pm Cnr Derby St & Gaffney St Pascoe Vale 17-D-10

7.45am 4.01pm Cnr Sussex St  & Gaffney St Coburg North 17-E-10

7.46am 4.02pm Cnr Gaffney St & Webb St Coburg North 17-F-10

7.47am 4.04pm Cnr Gaffney St & Sydney Rd Coburg North 17-H-10

EXPRESS along Sydney Rd, Merlynston…CLEARWAY applies

PM - Sydney Rd - O'Hea St - Derby St - Gaffney St - Murray Rd …

7.52am 3.52pm Cnr Queens Pde & Sydney Rd Fawkner 17-H-6

7.54am 3.50pm Cnr Queens Pde & Albert St Fawkner 17-J-6

7.55am 3.49pm Cnr  Derby St & Queens Pde Fawkner East 17-K-6

7.56am 3.48pm Cnr Argyle St & Derby St Fawkner East 17-K-6

7.57am 3.47pm Cnr Lesleigh St & Argyle St Fawkner East 17-K-6

7.57am 3.47pm Cnr Lorne St & Lesleigh St Fawkner East 17-K-5

7.59am 3.46pm Cnr Lorne St & Mutton Rd Fawkner 17-J-5

8.00am 3.45pm Cnr Mutton Rd & Lynch Rd Fawkner 17-J-4

8.01am 3.44pm Cnr Tucker St & Major Rd Fawkner 17-J-3

8.02am 3.43pm Cnr Jukes Rd &  McDougall St Fawkner 17-H-3

8.04am 3.40pm Cnr Jukes Rd & Sydney Rd Fawkner 17-G-1

EXPRESS along Sydney Rd, Metro Ring Road & Plenty Rd

8.25am 3.23pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay PCF Garvey Terrace



T CHARTER Bus Service

Moreland Rd, Thornbury, Preston 01-Jan-25

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.25am 4.20pm Cnr Moreland Rd & Gordon St Coburg 29-D-3

7.27am 4.17pm Cnr Moreland Rd & Haig St Coburg 29-F-3

7.29am 4.15pm Cnr Moreland Rd & Station St Coburg 29-G-4

7.33am 4.11pm Cnr Moreland Rd & Barrow St Coburg 29-J-4

7.37am 4.08pm Cnr Normanby Ave & Comas Gr Thornbury 30-C-5

7.40am 4.05pm
KFC Cnr St Georges Rd and Normanby Ave

(Pick up on St Georges Rd)
Thornbury 30-E-3

7.42am 4.00pm Cnr Miller St & St Georges Rd Preston 30-E-3

Note: Bus will pick up at tram stops on Gilbert Rd

7.43am 3.58pm Cnr Miller St & Gilbert Rd Preston 30-C-3

7.45am 3.56pm Cnr Gilbert Rd & Bell St Preston 30-C-1

7.47am 3.52pm Cnr Gilbert Rd & Murray Rd Preston 18-D-11

7.48am 3.51pm Cnr Gilbert Rd & Benambra St Preston 18-D-10

7.50am 3.53pm Cnr Gilbert Rd & McNamara St Preston 18-D-9

EXPRESS to 

8.25am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay T Garvey Terrace



T2 CHARTER Bus Service

 Reservoir, Keon Park 01-Jan-24

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

Note: Bus will stop at tram stops on Gilbert Rd

7.40am 4.15pm Cnr Gilbert Rd & Regent St Reservoir  18-D-9

7.41am 4.09pm Cnr Gilbert Rd & Knox St Reservoir  18-D-8

7.45am 4.05pm Cnr Edwardes St & Gilbert Rd Reservoir 18-D-5

7.48am 4.02pm Cnr Edwards St & Compton St Reservoir 18-G-5

7.50am 4.00pm Cnr Whitby St & Broadhurst Ave Reservoir 18-G-3

7.54am 3.56pm Cnr Broadhurst Ave & Massey Ave Reservoir 18-D-3

7.57am 3.53pm Cnr Massey Ave &Hughes Pde Reservoir 18-H-2

8.01am 3.49pm Cnr Hughes Pde & High St Reservoir 8-H-12

8.05am 3.45pm Cnr Dalton Rd & Keon Pde Thomastown 9-A-11

EXPRESS to 

8.25am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay T Garvey Terrace

After other buses have exited Garvey Terrace



W CHARTER Bus Service

Moreland, West Coburg, Pascoe Vale, Hadfield and Glenroy 01-Jan-25

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.29am n/a Cnr Shaftsbury St & Phillips St Moreland 29-F-3

n/a 4.05pm Cnr Shaftsbury St & Linda St Moreland 29-F-3

7.30am 4.04pm Cnr Shaftsbury St & Reynard St Moreland 29-F-2

via Reynard St 

7.32am 4.02pm Cnr Liverpool St & Reynard St West Coburg 29-E-2

7.33am 4.01pm Cnr Liverpool St & Munro St West Coburg 29-E-1

7.34am 4.00pm Cnr Munro St & Gordon St West Coburg 29-E-1

7.37am 3.59pm Cnr Gordon St & Bell St West Coburg 17-E-12

EXPRESS along Sussex St & Gaffney St

7.44am 3.55pm Cnr Landells Rd & Oakbank Gve Pascoe Vale 17-C-10

7.45am 3.55pm Cnr Landells Rd & Kent Rd Pascoe Vale Nth 17-C-6

7.46am 3.54pm Cnr Landells Rd & Boundary Rd Pascoe Vale Nth 17-C-6

7.48am 3.52pm Cnr Derby St & Boundary Rd Pascoe Vale Nth 17-D-6

7.48am 3.51pm Cnr Derby St & South St Hadfield 17-D-5

7.49am 3.50pm Cnr South St & Princess St Hadfield 17-C-5

7.50am 3.49pm Cnr South St & West St Hadfield 17-B-5

7.52am 3.46pm Cnr Bouchier St & Hilton St Glenroy 17-C-10

7.53am 3.45pm Cnr Hilton St & Regent St Glenroy 17-D-2

7.54am 3.45pm Cnr Hilton St & East St Glenroy 17-E-2

Express to

8.25am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit Bundoora 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay D

After other buses have exited bus circuit

Note: Bus will pick up on Landell's Rd at:

St Oliver Plunkett's Primary

Essex St

Kent St



X1 & X2 (on one Bus) CHARTER Bus Service

01-Jan-22

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

Route X2
Epping North (Harvest Home Road) Lyndarum Estate, Wollert.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.20am 4.11pm Cnr High St & O'Herns Rd Epping 182-B-8

7.21am 4.10pm Cnr Findon Rd & Maserati Dve Epping 182-C-8

7.22am 4.09pm Cnr Maserati Dve & Hayston Blvd Epping 182-D-6

7.23am 4.08pm Cnr Epping Rd & Lyndarum Dve Epping North 182-B-5

7.25am 4.06pm Cnr Epping Rd & Pine Park Dve Wollert 182-C-1

7.26am 4.05pm Cnr Pine Park Dve & Steadman Way Wollert 182-C-1

7.27am 4.03pm Cnr De Rossi Boulevard & Belknap St Wollert 182-B-1

7.28am 4.02pm Cnr Hillerman Rd & High Park Dr Wollert 181-K-2

7.29am 4.01pm Cnr High Park Dr & Northside Dr Wollert 181-K-3

7.30am 4.00pm Cnr Harvest Home Rd & Greenfields Dve Epping North 181-K-4

7.33am 3.58pm Cnr Greenfields Dve & Lyndarum Dve Epping North 181-J-6

7.34am 3.57pm Cnr Lyndarum Dve & Great Brome Ave Epping North 182-A-6

7.35am 3.55pm Cnr Great Brome Ave & O'Herns Rd Epping North 182-A-8

EXPRESS travel along O'Herns Rd, Epping Rd 

7.37am NA Autobarn. High St Epping (Epping Plaza) Epping 182-A-12

NA 3.52pm Northside Smash Rep. High St Epping (Epping Plaza) Epping 8-K-1

EXPRESS travel along High St

Route X1
Lalor East, Lalor, Lalor North, Lalor West, Thomastown West

7.42am 3.48pm Cnr High St & Childs Rd Lalor 8-K-2

7.43am 3.47pm Cnr Childs Rd & Station St Lalor 8-K-2

7.45am 3.44pm Cnr Vasey Ave & High St Lalor 8-K-4

7.46am 3.43pm Cnr High St & Kingsway Dve Lalor 8-K-3

7.49am 3.42pm Cnr Kingsway Dr & Edgars Rd Lalor West 8-G-3

7.50am 3.41pm Cnr Kingsway Dr & Gilwell Rd Lalor West 8-E-3

7.52am 3.39pm Cnr Barry Rd & Gilwell Rd Lalor West 8-E-5

7.54am 3.37pm Cnr Victoria Dve & Barry Rd Lalor West 8-D-5

7.56am 3.36pm Cnr Victoria Dve & Main St Thomastown 8-D-7

7.57am 3.35pm Cnr Victoria Dve & Endeavour Ave Thomastown 8-E-8

7.58am 3.34pm Cnr Victoria Dve & Salamander Av Thomastown 8-F-9

EXPRESS travel via Edgars Rd, Ring Rd & Plenty Rd to

8.28am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit 10-B-10

X1 & X2 depart the College on one bus, from Bus Bay F

After other buses have exited bus circuit



Y CHARTER Bus Service

Moonee Ponds, Brunswick, Westbreen, Oak Park & Glenroy 07-Feb-24

Please note:

The following locations are timing points along the route rather than bus stops.

Students can board and alight at any designated public bus stop along this route.

Students should be at bus stop 10 minutes prior to timetabled departure times.

AM PM Location Melway Ref

7.18am 4.28pm Cnr Mt Alexander Rd & Kellaway Av Moonee Ponds 28-J-6

7.19am 4.27pm Cnr Wilson St & Pascoe Vale Rd Moonee Ponds 28-J-6

7.20am 4.26pm Cnr Wilson St & Capulet St Moonee Ponds 28-K-6

7.21am 4.25pm Cnr Victoria St & Napperby St West Brunswick 29-B-6

7.23am 4.23pm Cnr Victoria St & Melville Rd West Brunswick 29-C-7

7.25am 4.22pm Cnr Smith St & Daly St West Brunswick 29-C-7

7.26am 4.21pm Cnr Smith St & Pearson St West Brunswick 29-D-7

7.27am 4.19pm Cnr Pearson St & Sheffield St Brunswick North 29-E-5

7.28am 4.18pm Cnr Albion St & Cornwall St Brunswick North 29-D-5

EXPRESS along Melville Rd

EXPRESS along Turner St

EXPRESS along Derby St

EXPRESS along Boundry Rd

7.42am 4.00pm Cnr Pascoe St & West St Westbreen 17-B-5

7.43am 3.59pm Cnr Rhodes Pde & Northumberland Rd Westbreen 17-A-5

7.44am 3.58pm Cnr Rhodes Pde & Plumpton Ave Oak Park 16-J-5

7.45am 3.57pm Cnr Plumpton Ave & Wheatsheaf Rd Glenroy 16-H-3

7.46am 3.56pm Cnr Wheatsheaf Rd & Glenroy Rd Glenroy 16-G-2

7.48am 3.54pm Glenroy Station, Hartington St Glenroy 16-G-2

7.49am 3.53pm Cnr Hartington St & Melbourne Ave Glenroy 16-G-2

7.51am 3.51pm Cnr Melbourne Ave & Widford St Glenroy 16-J-2

7.52am 3.50pm Cnr Melbourne Ave & Cardinal Rd Glenroy 16-K-2

7.52am 3.50pm Cnr Melbourne Ave & Leonard Ave Glenroy 16-K-2

7.53am 3.49pm Cnr Hilton St & Leonard Ave Glenroy 16-K-1

7.54am 3.48pm Cnr Hilton St & West St Glenroy 17-B-1

7.55am 3.47pm Cnr West St & Bouchier St Glenroy 17-B-1

7.56am 3:56pm Cnr Bouchier St & Hilton St Glenroy 17-C-1

7:58am 3:54pm Cnr Regent St & Hilton St Hadfield 17-D-1

EXPRESS  Box Forest Rd, Sydney Rd & Metro Ring Road

8.30am 3.25pm Parade College Bus Circuit Melway Map 10-B-10

Departs the College from Bus Bay E

After other buses have exited bus circuit


